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Milk 

If your child would like to receive milk at break time, please ensure you go onto the 

‘schoolmilkuk.co.uk’ website to register and pay for your child’s milk .  This does not 

apply to pupils who receive Pupil Premium Free Meals (having applied via the Bene-

fits Office) or if your child is under 5 years of age.  Children in Key Stage 1 (Years 1 & 

2) who now get a  Universal Free School Meal are still required to pay for milk. 

School Meals Reminder - Key Stage 2 

Please remember that the price of a school meal is now £2.20 per day (£11 per 

week). 

Parents’ Evening 

Thank you to all parents who have attended meetings this week.  If you have 

not yet booked your meeting, please talk to your child’s class teacher as soon 

as possible.  

Gardening Club 

Following a successful harvest, the children’s green beans are being used by 

the kitchen this week to accompany the school meals.  Desserts this week 

include crumbles and pies made using the fruit from our orchard.  If your 

child is in year 1 or 2  and would like to join  gardening club, there are still 

places available. 

Competition Win 

As part of National School Grounds Week earlier in the year, Sandbrook          

entered into the Woodland Trust tree competition.   

We have won 105 trees! 

Parent Consultation 

We are currently consulting on how you receive information on your child’s 

progress.  If you have any views or ideas you would like to share, please come 

to the office reception where there is some paper and a post-box.                   

Please ensure you put your child (rens) age and class on your comments. 



Telephone Number : 677 3231 

Website: sandbrookprimaryschool.weebly.com 

Holiday dates for this year 

Autumn Term 

Inset Day 1    Monday 1st September 2014 

Inset Day 2   Tuesday 2nd September 2014 

School Opens for children  Wednesday 3rd September 2014 

Inset Day 3   Friday 24th October 2014 

Half Term       Monday 27th October 2014 - Friday 31st October 2014 

School Opens    Monday 3rd November 2014 

Christmas Holidays  Monday 22nd December 2014 - Friday 2nd January 2015 

 

Spring Term 

School Opens   Monday 5th January 2015 

Half Term    Monday 16th February 2015 - Friday 20th February 2015 

School Opens   Monday 23rd February 2015 

Spring Break   Friday 3rd April 2015 - Friday 17th April 2015 

 

Summer Term 

School Opens   Monday 20th April 2015 

May Day    Monday 4th May 2015 

Inset Day  4 (Polling Day)  Thursday 7th May 2015 

Half Term   Monday 25th May 2015 - Friday 29th May 2015 

School Opens    Monday 1st June 2015 

Children Break up  Monday 20th July 2015 

Inset Day 5   Tuesday 21st July 2015 

Future Assemblies / Meetings 

KS2 Harvest Festival : Thursday 16th October - details to follow nearer the time 

After School / Lunchtime Clubs 

As ever these have proved very popular.  Please note: Due to space limitations and the need to undertake 

activities in a safe environment, we sometimes have to  limit the number of places available.  When a 

course becomes full, a reserve list will be created and you will be informed if your child is on this list.  

Should your child not attend the sessions they have signed up for, their place will be offered to someone 

else on the list.   

Change of Day: Year 2’s after school gardening club will now need to take place on a Thursday, not 

Wednesday as previously advertised.  New permission letters have been sent out. 


